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Kansas CORPORATION CommissioN 1097409 Form st e
OlL & Gas CONSERVATION Division March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting ip# CO111201
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

33343 APINo. 15— _15-133-26822-00-00

OPERATOR: License # ]
name:_POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1;_Oklahoma Tower M-S_E,-NE_N_“_. Sec. 12 Twp.27__s R.19 ﬂEaSt [Iwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 674 Feet from E North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 73102 + 2049 Feetfrom { | East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person; _CLARK EDWARDS County; __Neosho
Phone: (620 )432-4200 Lease Name: SREVE, GLEN D. g . 12-1
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: SYMMIT (Perfs): 494-498

Formation: MULKY (Perfs): 504-508

Formation: BEV]ER (Perfs): 581-582

rormation:. CROWEBURG (Perts): 003-606

Formation; FLEMING (Perfs): 634-636
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: S UMMIT sopp: O mcrpo: O awep: 0

Formation: MULKY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0

Formation: BEVIER BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0

Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0

Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4.  Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the following:
m 5. Wiireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: mYes ONo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Weil Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
é 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

w 8. Any available water-chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Profests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ penied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 11/11/2012

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann Date: 1 1/13/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Rice S5P2010 BCC
A B C D E F G H 1 [ J ] K
1 JProduced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 JParameters Units Input Inpat Inpnt Input Input Click here Click
4 |Select the brines Select Noid -1l ol L 1 [1__ [Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 Sample ID by checking Cell H28 is Click
5 [Date the box{es), 3710/2012 342012 WA012 120012 172002012 STP calc. pH.
6 _|Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock |PostRock  JPostRock Cells H35-38 Ciick
7| Well Name Ward Feed | WardFeed | Clinesmith [Clinesmith  [Clinesmith  |are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Lecation #34-1 #4-1 #5.4 H | 5 mixed brines Click
9 [Field CBM CEM Bariles  [Barlles [Barties calculations.
10 [Na" (mg/y* 19433.00] 2738100 26,534.00] 25689,00]  24220.00 24654.20| Initial(BH) | Final(WH) SR
11 |[K* {if not known =0) (7)) I I 0.00|Saturation Index values (Final-Initlel}
12 g™ (mg) 1,096.00] 372.00 1.200.00 953.00 858.00 395,91 Calcite
13 |Ca™ (mgd) 1,836.00 245200 2,044.00 1920.00 1948.00 2040.23 -0.73 | -0.60 0.13
14 |57 (mphy 0.00) Barie
15[Ba™ (mp) 0.00| |
16 |Fe™* (mg/ty 40.00) 21.00] 18.00 £2.00 90.00] s0.21] Malite
17 [zn™ (mg/ty vool]  1mm ] 150 -0.03
1B8.|Pp* (mg/hy l].OOI Gypsum
1o |er (mg/ly 36299000  48965.00]  47874.00 45632.00]  43147.00) 4438844 319 [ 318 0,00
20 [soF (ma/y 1.00 1.00] 8.00 1.00] 1oo| 240 Hemihydrate
21 |F (mg/y ooo]  ass | 3,90 0.06
2o [Br (mal) o.00] Anhydrite
23 |sio2 (mg/l) Si02 o.00] -3.47 I -1.36 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity** (mg/l as HCO3) 190.00 234,004 259.60 268,00 254,00 24103 Celestite
25 |co3 Alkalinity (mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic acids** {mgs) 0.00) Iron Sulfide
27 |ammonia {mg/L) NH3 0.00 -0.16 I -0.22 -0,06
28 |Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0.00] Zinc Sulfide
20 |TDS (Measured) (mg/) 72781)
30 |Calc. Density (STP) {g/ml) 1038 1.051 1.050 1.048) 1.045) 1,047 Calcium fluaride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97 18.76) 2.4 35.53 3379| 26.16)
32 JH,S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289 0.0292| 0.0296) 0.0306 0.0151] 0.0269| Iron Carbonate
33 [Total H2Saq (mgH28/M) 1.00) 1.00] 1.00] 1,00 0.50] o0 074 | -0.51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5,67 576 5.7 5.54 5.55 5.63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
U-COT+ AT, Calcite NIMP
Choaose ong oplioufl-pH+Alk,
35 10 calculate SI7J2-CO2%+pH | oi (]J UJ ]
36 |[Gas/dayithousand elfday) (Mef/D) | | 0 0.00 0.00
37 |OivDay (B/D) of of 1 1 1 4 Batite BHPMP
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100] 160 160 100] 100 ___sod .00 040
39 |For mixed brincs, enler values for temperatures snd pressures in Cells (H40-H43) (Enter Hd(-H43) pH
40 [Initial T F) 66.0] 70| 70.0) 41,0] 49.0 €0.0 5.69 I 5.60
A1 |Final T F) 66.0] 7.0 70.0) 41.0] 49.0 89.0 Viscasity (CentiFoise)
42 Jinitiat ¥ {psia) 25.0) 25.0] 25.0 25.0] 25,0 25.0 1.196 | 0.826
43 [Final P (psiz) 25.0) 25.0] 25.0 25.0] 25,0 1200]  Heat Capacity (caliml/C)
44 Jtse TP on Caleite sheet? J1-Yes:0-No 0.955 | 0.959
45 |AF1 Ol Grav, API grav. 30,00 Inhibitor needed (mg
46 [Gas Sp.Gray. Sp.Grav. 0.60, Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOTDay (B/D} 0, [0 0,00 0.00
38 JMEG/Day (B/D) 0] 0] Anhydrite HDTMP
49 | Conc. Multiplier 0,00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong acid) )
51 |OH (Strong base) ' (N}
62 [Quality Control Checks al STP:
53 |H,S Gas %)
54 |Total H2Saq (STP) — (mgH25/1)
55 |pH Calculated (pH)
56 |FCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mg/1) as HCO3
58 |ECations= (equiv.l) '
59 [EAnions= (equiv./l)
60 |Cale TDS= (mg/l)
61 [Inhibitor Selection Input Unit 4 Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From meiric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unil Value
63 [Huve ScaleSofiPitzer L 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 pick Inhibitor for you?| 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m* 100 " 3,53
85 I No, intibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTEMP m* 100 bbI{42 US gal) 629
66 [IMyou select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1" inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1" inhibitor is; 50 % 7 HEDF Torr 10,000 psia 193
89 2™ inhibitor # is: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbH(42 US gal) T8
70 |Display act. coefs? [1] 1-Yes;0-No 9 Averape Liters 10,000 bbt(d2 US gal) 63
Fal 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations
Champion Technologies, Inc.
(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component {(mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 |Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
Magnesium 1096 g72 1200 953 858 B65
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 180 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CQ, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A NFA N/A . N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




License # _35344

Name; Quest Cherckee, LLC
Address: 211 W. 14th Street
City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720

Operator:

UANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CoNsERVATION DiviSIiON

WELL cpMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE ;

¢z
OR!GINAL oc‘""“;:

Must Be Typed

133-26822-0000

Purchaser: Bluestem Pipefine, LLC w LY

APl No. 15 -

County: Neosho

. "W g 2 wp P 5 R® . [7] East[ ] west
660 feet from S f@(clrcls ane) TLine of Section
2050

foet from E /(W)(circle one) Line of Section

Operatar Contact Person:_Jennifer R. Ammann

Phane: (620

Contractor: Name: 10
1

License; 33837, : !
Ken Recoy '

Welisite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:
v New Well

Re-Entry Workover
— Ol —SWD SIow Temp. Abd.
v _Gas ___ ENHR SIGW i
Dry Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, eic)

It Workover/Re-entry: Qld Well info as tollows:
Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp, Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening — Re-perdt, Cony. to EntwJSWD
. Piug Back Plug Back Total Depth

Commingled Docket No. i

Dual Comnpletion, Docket No. .

Docket No

— . Other (SWD or Enhr.?) .

!
5M0/07 !
Complation Date or
Recompletion Date

SITT

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

5ra07
Date Reached TD

) 431-.9500' - , [@B : Dégjﬁél

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Cofner:

@ SW

(circleons) NE SE

Greve, Glen D. 1241

Lease Name: Well #:

Field Name: Cherokee Basin CBM ;

Producing Formation: Muliple

Elevation: Ground: 991 Kelly Bushing: nfa

Total Depth: 1038 piyp Back Total Depth;_19252

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 25 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ; [Yes ]No
If yes, show depth set . Faet
if Alternate Il completion, cement circutated from 1025.20

fest depth to_SUrtace w130 ! sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan .fz? w- a ‘f 3 07
{Data must be collscted from the Reserve Pil)

Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume— bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauted offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. 8. R [ East[ ] west
County: Docket No.: ;

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be med with the Kansas Corparation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078 Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, \fvorkovar or conversion of a well.
Intormation of side two of this farm will be held confidential for a perjod of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rula 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline lags and geologist wall report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with alt p!uggefl wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temperarily abandoned wells. : I

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 8;-3 -107 apply.

) All requirements of the statutes rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have besn fully complied with and the statements

herain are complete and correct to the best of my knowladge.

Bignature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: New Well Develcpment Coordinator Date: Bf28/07

“Ha
Subscribed and sworn to before me this COS day of _&%ni__

I Letter of Confidantiality Roceived

H Denjed, Yes DDale:

E H —_ Wireline Log Received :
20 ) Geologlst Report ReceivedKAN SAS C RE EIVED
Notary Public: m&&wﬂ_ﬂ UIC Distribution PORATION COMSSION

-4 a

Date Commission Expires:

TERRA KLAUMAN )

AUG 2 8 20p;

Notary Public - State of Kansss

0/0

My Appl. Expires

CONSIERVATTON BIVISION
WICHITA, K8




- Slde Two

Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC
12

Greve, Glen D._ 12-1

Well #: e
5. R." 7 East _ West County: _Nevsho .

Lease Name:

Sec Twp. #

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detali all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached stalic level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas 1o surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyad. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken “_Yes  No 7. Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum — Sample
{Altach Additional Sheels) i
— Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey “Yes  No See attached
Cores Taken “Yes .No '
Eleciric Log Run —Yes __No
{Submit Copy)

List Al E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log
Gamma Ray Neutron Log

CASING RECORD  __ New __ Used
Report a1l strings set-conductor, sudace, intermsdiate, preduction, ele.

- SzeHole . Size Casin . Welght  Setting ype of # Sacks Type and Percent
[ Purpose of Sting Drilled Se(n0D) | losFt Depth Cement Used Additives
| Surface 12-1/4 B-5/6" 2 215 A 5
Production 6-3/4 4-1/2 10.5 1025.20 "A" 130

I . I . )

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Pumose: Dopth Type of Cement #Sacks Used ‘Type and Parcent Additives
Perorsate Top Bottom
' . Protect Casing —
—— PilugBack TD o . e ————
— Plug Gfi Zone
Shots Pe Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs SelfType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
! ° i Specity Footage of Each interval Perforated ; . (Amount ang Kind of Materls! Used) Depth .
4 902-905 ngar 1S%HELW 19 blbia 2%k watsy, 1760bia walor wl 7% KEL, Beocide, 13008 ugwrd - 902-905
| 3
4 . 733~735/634-636/603-606/561-582 0050 15%HCL? 4 Bbls 2%ked ware, 531 bk waner w/ 2% KCL, Buocide, 73008 a0t TA3-TASM34-E36
603-608/581-582
» M ¥
4 504-508/494-488 300gad 155CHCLWFTT bhds Tkl wker, 7 1bbia wator wl 2% KL, Bioelde, 36008 M0 cand  504-508/484-488
, TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer Al LinorRun .
2-3/18 928 nfa _Yes 4 No
Date of First, Resumard Proguction. SWD or Enhr. Producing Method _ _ _ o
BI21/07 ' :_;Flowing s Pumping __‘Gas Lt __ Other (Explain)
" Estimated Production ol  Bbis. Ges M Water Buis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours nfa - omef 4.3bbls
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
__Vented v Sold "~ Used on Lease OpenHole 7 Ped. __ Dually Comp. __ Commingled — R

(i ventad. Submit ACC-16.; = Other (Spacify)




g\_

QUEST

211 W, 14TH STREET,

TICKET NUMBER 231 55

Flesource VCorporatlon " 2@@7
3 : CHANUTE, KS 66720 AUG ¢ 8 FIELD TIGKET REF #
620-431-2500 GNEIDENTIAL ‘l ]
co FOREMAN _{ 208, @
TREATMENT REPORT ; .
¢ & FIELD TICKET CEMENT | H
i DATE WELL NAME & NUMB:EH SECTION TOWNSHIF RANGE COUNTY _ ;
L5007 Grese Glew e~/ 12 | 278 |19 ] AP
‘FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK " EMPLOYEE |- §
QOPERATOR 1N ouT LUNCH'E # # HOURS SlGNME : \'5
Ldpapne |70 130 | [ 1] % gro C.5 b fiiaymii|
NMapieet” | 200 |/.50 IECIRY, i |2
Clrig 200" | /.35 | F03 107 in | Ve ai gl
Ga»‘/ C, Iave | /.30 J |97/ seo Ar 4175;://@.
LA/ v |10 | | e do St WolC

;- JoBTvRE £ Yriag HOLE SIZE _& / 'voLe pePTH /O CASING SIZE & WEIGHT _ Y & /G5
. 7. CASING DEPTH /0252 pRILL PieE “TUBING OTHER :

- SLURRY WEIGHT /%, & SLURRY VOL 'WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING _| ()
BISPLACEMENT, /7.5 DISPLACEMENT PSl MIX/PSI RATE wd L?A‘gﬂ’/“: '
REMAFIKS |

/ﬁoz(/ ks el and [ -.sK’ Corco o v /2,,,/ /Co Z (P rer Gl
/_0//2»9 jg/ S 55 4 /‘%J Thens 12 O/ip/ /Q/P /”é’//’r- P 5--"9/7’
Cﬂ/}»n 7‘ /3D Sar L% Ceﬂfrm/ #s /J,L ’:é e lachl S Zpu? jmj
27 S‘c‘ s

- i:{ g,‘;'.,. 0
-';‘31‘“&‘ I | ! ?.-. ‘ "
s A
) ! 7 - : m—
‘ ~ 1025, Z Tz CeSing e &
7 T — - :
\§ L/"-ff . Ceﬁa‘;’-///ZprS’ T
2 / 4=, Flesr Sibhe i
.:_-f.?“%(?&m QUANTITY or UNITS _ DESGRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AI%&ET:'
7&75 90 é 5— 4 —| Foreman Pickup ! { '
?O W7 /97 G ’ S A~ | cement Pump Truck ’
963 /63 G, S A | BukTruek ; ) ' ]
1104 /;20 S4 Portiand Gement A
1124 7 , S < L (o [ Pl [t & — i
1126 7 ¥ fRac (G fFTes Pt Pt
1110 pArg 4 Gitsonite : A :
1107 f 54| Flo-seal !
1118 / S ,{/ Premium Gel
12154 /e ! |k . ;
11118 = szt (v Chrize !
1123 S CXE (g [ | CityWater . N RECEIVED
- — Transport Trugk | HAReRI Y ! SN
e
_— Transporl Trafler
?j/LSEH’J. Cnr S 4 A-80 Vac :
Ravindsta . ) i

_ " CONSERATION Diviston
e : R ‘ . WICHITA,KS . 2% *




B5-14-2087 62:07 AUDREY THQM}?SDN 16283362247 ot
u_—‘-’ ’ _,,j‘ i; I“_‘«\._',}L'E l
~TXD SERVICES LP DRILLERS LOG TXD SERVICES LP .
r . | 1
[RIGE 01 5. 12 'T. 27 R 19 _
AP # 133-26822 Pnt}‘: Neosho 281 ho blow '
B RElev: 891’ Location i Kansas 436 no blow i
e . 498’ no blow '
[Operator.  Quest Cherokee, LLC 528 no biow
Address. 9520 N. May Ave, Suita 300 5971 no blow i
Oklahoma City, OK. 73120 _ 622" no blow
Well # 12-1 Lease Name Greve, Glen D, 653' no blow
Footage Location 860 ftfromthe | Line 715" no blow
2050 ft fram the w Line 748" no blow
Drilling Contractor: TXD SERVICES LP je70" no blow
Spud Date; NA Geologist: jso1' 5-1/2" 14.1
Date Comp: __ 6/9/2007 Total Depth: : 1040 |3 512" F14.1
Exact spot Location, NE NW 1040 5-1/2" . 141
Surface |Production neaZs
Size Hole __[12-1/4° _|6-5/4" HEC—
Size Casing _|8-5/8" 4-1/2" AIC9 @ 2007 | ‘
Welght 244
Setting Depth |21’ G AL
Type.Cement |portiand
Sacks
Formation TO) Btm. Formation [Top Btm. - Formation [T Bimn. )
top soll . 4] 1jshale 333 a57|ime 496 497
jelay lime 1 2iflime 357 359|b.shale 497 . 499
Jiime 21]. 32ishale 359 362]iime 499| 508
sand 32 371lime 362 364 |b.shale 508 ~ 510}
lime Car 431sand 384 ' 376|shale 510p | 612
shale 43 S1ishale a7e 364 |sand 512 * 515
lime 21 82|sand/shale 384 393 |sand/shale 515 518
shale 82 84|shale 393 407|shale 518 558
shale 84 91]lime 407 409]lime 558 580
lime 91 108{coal 409 411]shale 60| : 582
b.shale 108 110)shale 411 413|coal §82 | 583
lime 110 1221me 413 425|shale 683 - 601
shale . 122 235)shale 425 427 lkme 601 803
fiime 235 238]lime 427 433|shale 603 604
shale 238 276{shale 433 434|b.shale 604 606
b.shale 276 278)b.shale 434 436 coal 606 607
lime 278 283/shale 438 475|shale 607] 635
{sand/shale 283 292|coal 475 47/6jcoal 635 " 637
shale 282 300)shale 478 478|shale 837 - 548
lime J00 316|lime 478 4B83|b.shale 648 650
sand/shals 316 319}sand 483 4B86|coal B850 851
shale 319 329}iime " 486 494 |shale 651 . 653
lime 329 333jb.shale 494 456|lime 653 655
: BECEWED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
AUG 7 8 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISIO®
MAY-14-2B07 ‘@2: 13PM  FAX: 16293362247 ID: QUEST

PAGETHB R=100%

-



o //aazew AUDREY THOMPSON 16283362247 e PAGE1D

N/

Formistion To Birn. Fomation  |To| 1Btm. . JFormation - [Tap . |Bim.
shale B855I 685 ' : K
coal 685 686
shale 686 721
% |coal 721 722
shale 722 728
sand 729 732
coal _732 734
shale 734 782
sand 782 800
sand/shale 800 802
sand 802 840
coal 840 841
shale 841 B49
sand 841 849
sand. ' 849 898
shale 898 804
coal 904 908
Ishale 806 922
lime 922 1040
______——L—-_-_
I¥ 781" added water, 794’ odor, 849-904' oil

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMESSION

AUG 2 8 2007

CONSERVATION DAyt
. WieT* & -

MAY-14-2887 82:13PM  FRAX: 16203362247 ID:RUEST PRGE:B18 R=180%




STATE : Kansas
COUNTY : Neosho

POSTROCK IN , Current Completion
WELL : Greve, Glen D 12-1 SPUD DATE : 5/7/2007
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 5/10/2007

API: 15-133-26822-00-00

LOCATION: 12-27S-19E (NE,NW)

ELEVATION: 991"

8 5/8" 22 Ib @ 21.5' Cement w/ 5 sks

45" 10.5 Ib @ 1025° Cement w30 sks

g
P

2 3/8" tublng @ 929°

Bl

Drilled Depth @ 1038’

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead

Pumping Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Slze Woelght Grada Cap(bbl¥t) Date Depth

8 5/8" 22 b 2007 215"

4% 105 b 0159 | 2007 1025

23lg" 2007 929

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

| Criginal as GAS Well per ACO-1

900 gals 15% HCL
1,378 bbls water
17,200 [bs 20740 sand

Perforations

Qriginal Completion: 4 spf
494-498 Summit (17)
504-508 Mulky (17)
581-562 Bevier (5)
603-606 Croweburg (13)
634-636 Fleming {9)
733-735 Weir (9)
902-90% Riverton (13}

PBTD & 1025'

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK

APPROVED BY:

DATE: Oct, 2012

DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESP Frac Port SN or Profile On-Off Tool
Nipple
00 I
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
5 11
Sliding Sieeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit . fexi (== <]
TAC
Muleshoe Guide Bladed Bit &
Packer

Pump Mud Anchor
Plunger Lift

b4 b4

———
-

|:| U Casing Seals ciBP

Restriction

ST = —

Plug for Nippla Tubing Frac Plug REBP Cmt Retainer Fill Cement PB
Restiiction

5 ’ bdbd || b oo« || 2P

o —

Pkr & Seal
Assembly

4 \ Y=Y

Casing Seal DV Toel




GREVE, GLEN D 12-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

WEIR

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

733 - 735
902 - 905
768 - 772
780 - 786

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

FORMATICON:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

WEIR

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

olo|o]jo|lo|lo|o]o

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

0
0
1.5
1.5

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

0 0 BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

0

5

0

10
10




—— ]

Afiidlavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for; APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODBUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4
Well Name: .GREVE, GLEN D 121 Legal Location: NWSENENW S12-T27S-R19E

dh.
Tha ungersigned hereby certificates thal he / she Is a duly aulhorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day d 4 '{J — of OCTOBER

2012 , a lrue and comect copy of the application refarenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parlies:

Nota: A copy of this affidavif must be served as a pari of the application.

Name Addrass {Affach sddilional shesls If nocessary)

SEE ATTACHED

1 further attest that nollee of the filing of this application was published In thaTHE CHANUTE TRIBUNE , the officlal counly publicafion
of _NEOSHO county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is aflached,

Fi
Signed this LB~ day ot OCTOBER ,2012

Sl S

AbBlican! or Duly Authorized Agent
H
Subscribed and sworn fo before me this ﬁL_ day of _OCTOBER . 2012

?‘ﬁ'jﬁ JENNIFER R, BEAL ' /”) @&Z
a.i,i,;.,gsg.-g MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary F1igfie /
] 55".'%#.'.‘3:"“' /- 20 - A0/ (o

My Commisaion Expires: % i'ﬂdf,% 0?0 ; & zz'{ 2 )




GREVE, GLEN D 12-1

1-275-19E
E25W

W2SW

2-275-19F
. tractin SEf4

11-275-19E
NE/4

12-27S-19E
NE/4

N2SE

Verdon W & Judy E. Parham
14370 240th Rd
Erie, KS 66733

Greg R. Vetter
930 S Highland
Chanute, KS 66720

Dwight Angletonh
620 5. Third St
Humboldt, KS 66748

Darilyn Galemore Trust
PO Box C ;
Chanute, KS 66720

Herman O & Ruth Buller Trust
%Royce Buller

4100 Ne Cadbury Ave
Bentonville, AR 72712

Richard L. Winder
21955 Ottawa Rd
Erie, KS 66733




GREVE, GLEN D 12-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS
———— )

Offset Operators, Unieased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

(Adlach additional sheels if necessary}
Name: Legal Daseription of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

I hereby cerlify thal the statements made herein are lrue and comect lo the best of my knowledge end helfef.

Al Al Sl

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
th '
Subscribed and sworn before me this .Q?ZL day of OCTOBER .2012

il JENNIFER R BEAL

§2’E’§i'“; MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

B 720 - 2000

My Gemmission Expires: _%@%_Md—/




GREVE, GLEN D 12-1

1-275-19E
E25W

wasw

2-275-19E
tract in SEf4

11-27S-12F

NE/4

12-27S-19E
NE/4

N2SE

Verdon W & Judy E. Parham
14370 240th Rd
Erie, KS 66733

Greg R. Vetter
930 S Highland

Chanute, KS 66720

Dwight Angleton
620S. Third St
Humboldt, KS 66748

Darilyn Galemore Trust
PO BoxC
Chanute, KS 66720

Herman O & Ruth Buller Trust
%Royce Buller

4100 Ne Cadbury Ave
Bentonville, AR 72712

Richard L Winder
21955 Ottawa Rd
Erfe, KS 66733




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That be is Recotd Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having o general paid circufation
on a daily basis in said Counly, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in szid County for more
than one year priot to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
malter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notica
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 27th of

October ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being mude on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
kmowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Ik Sl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

29th dav of October, 2012

PENNY L. CASE
Notary Public - Sfats of Kansas |
My Apptl. Explires 45 /T [~

7

Jc?.?,fx}.--x Lt A %; @L{L{

Notary Public Sedgfyick County, Konsas

Printer’s Fee : $139.60

J (4
(405} 8604170

Mot ol




BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION GOMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

RE: In the Matter of Postrock
Midcontinent Production, LLC
Application for Commingling of
Production in the Greve, Glen D
12-1 localed in Neesho County,
Kansas.

TO: All Oll & Gas Preduce:s, Un-
leased Mineral Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all persons
whomever concemed.

You, and each of you, are hereby
natified that Postrack Midconti-
nent Production, LLC has filed
an application to commingle the
Summit, Mulky, Bevler, Crowe-
burg, Fleming, Welr, Rilverton
and Bartlesville producing fonna-
tions at the Greve, Glen D 12-1,
located in the NW SE NE NW,
S12-T275-R19E, Approximatety
674 FNL & 2049 FWL, Neosho
Counly, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or pro-
tast this application shall be re-
quired to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Divi-
slon of the State Corporation
Commisslon of the State of Kan-
sas within fifteen (15) days from
* the date of this publication. These
protests shall be flled pursuant to
Commission regulations and must
state spacific reasons why grant-
ing the application may cause
waste, violate correlative fights or
potlute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or con-
cerned shall take notice of the
foregoing and shall govern them-
selves accordingly. All person
and/or companles wishing to pro-
test this application are required to
file a written protest with the Con-
sarvation Division of the Kansas
Qil and Gas Commission.

Upoh the receipl of any profest,
the Commission will convene a
hearing and protestants will be ex-
pected to enter an appearance el-
ther through proper legal counsel
or as individuals, appearing on
thelr own behall,

Postrock Midcontinent
Production, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Sulte 2750
Oklehoma Clty, Oklahoma
73102

(405) 660-7704

CO =TH DA E
PUBLICATION_MUST ACCOM-
BANY ALL APPLICATIONS

o Affidavit of Publication «

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-

per for _l_ ReEttye - , the first publication

thereof being made as aforesaid on the ALY day of

2012, with subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 , 2012

, 2012 , 2012
Subscribed and sworn to and before me this
day of

(7 tark Public
My commission expires: January 9, 2011

Printer’s Fee ........... $j_O_-,J__

Affidavit, Notary’s Fee.......$_ 3.00
Additional Copies ..........

)
Total Publication Fees ...... $__i3__,]—I

£ .
[%% \ iHJ;NNA L. GUIOT
otary Pubiic - Stat
My Appt. Expiras Ifgi_’,)_EOf Kansas
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Conservation Division

Fimey Stte Offco Buding ans aS Phone: 316-337:6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Cormnmission hitp://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman ’ Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner ’
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissiorier

November 13, 2012

Ciark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO111201
Greve, Glen D. 12-1, Sec. 12-T275-R19E, Neosho County
API[ No. 15-133-26822-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on November 2, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Bartlesville formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

[

Commingling ID number CO111201 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




